through a self-administered questionnaire for sociodemographic and 
lifestyle information, the Pittsburgh Sleep Quality Index (PSQI) and 
the Epworth Drowsiness Scale (ESS) for excessive daytime sleepiness. 
The data was collected and analyzed using Excel 2016.

Results
One hundred and one (101) students were collected over a period 

of one month. The average age of the students was 22 years with a 
minimum age of 18 years and a maximum of 26 years. Fifty students 
(49%) had a sleep time of between 6 and 8 hours; 30% less than 6 hours 
and 21% more than 8 hours of time.

[...]

of Cheikh Anta Diop University of Dakar. We used a self- administered questionnaire for 
sociodemographic and lifestyle information, the Pittsburgh Sleep Quality Index (PSQI) and 
the Epworth Sleepiness Scale (ESS) for excessive daytime sleepiness.

Results: One hundred and one (101) students responded. The average age was 22 years. 
The prevalence of sleep disorders was 66% with 22% of severe disorders. The average 
sleep time was seven hours (07h) on weekdays and eight hours and thirty minutes (08h 
30min) on weekends, marking a one-hour and thirty-minute sleep catch-up phenomenon